
From: Geoff Knowles

To: Lamont Brooks

Subject: FW: Notification No. GCCC20200273 USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS, AFSM100 and FSS in Facilit ies

Date: Thursday, June 25, 2020 3:40:41 PM

Attachments: 2020-6-22 Notification No. GCCC20200273 USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS, AFSM100 and FSS in

Facilit ies.pdf

2020-06-23 APWU Meeting Request re. USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS, AFSM100 and FSS in

Facilit ies (GCCC20200273).pdf

FYI – the meeting request email I sent out on Tuesday afternoon.

 

From: Geoff Knowles 

Sent: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 4:53 PM

To: Shannon.R.Richardson@usps.gov

Cc: Lamont Brooks <lbrooks@apwu.org>; Idowu Balogun <ibalogun@apwu.org>; Michael Foster

<mfoster@apwu.org>

Subject: FW: Notification No. GCCC20200273 USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS, AFSM100

and FSS in Facilities

 

Good afternoon,

 

Per Mr. Brooks request, please see the attached meeting request re: the above referenced

notification. Thank you,

 

Geoffrey Knowles

Secretary to the Director, Clerk Division

American Postal Workers Union, AFL-CIO

1300 L Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001

 

 

 

 

From: Lamont Brooks <lbrooks@apwu.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, June 23, 2020 4:22 PM

To: Geoff Knowles <gknowles@apwu.org>

Cc: Idowu Balogun <ibalogun@apwu.org>; Michael Foster <mfoster@apwu.org>; Lamont Brooks

<lbrooks@apwu.org>; Debby Szeredy <dszeredy@apwu.org>; Mark Dimondstein

<mdimondstein@apwu.org>; Vance Zimmerman <vzimmerman@apwu.org>

Subject: FW: Notification No. GCCC20200273 USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS, AFSM100

and FSS in Facilities

 

Please request a meeting on the attached notification with the postal service as soon as possible,

preferably by the close of business today.

 



Please reference on the meeting request that Directors Balogun and Foster will be attending the

meeting with me.

 

Thank you!

 

Lamont Brooks

Director

Clerk Division

 

From: Janice Brown <jbrown@apwu.org> 

Sent: Monday, June 22, 2020 10:22 AM

To: Lamont Brooks <lbrooks@apwu.org>

Subject: Notification No. GCCC20200273 USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS, AFSM100 and

FSS in Facilities

 

Mr. Brooks,

 

Please see attached Notification No. GCCC20200273 USPS Plan to Reduce Number of AFCS, DBCS,

AFSM100 and FSS in Facilities.

 

 

Janice Brown

Secretary, Executive Office

202-842-4250

 

 


